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	Family income

	
	12 months
	24 months
	48 months

	   Decil
	Minimum
	Average
	Minimum
	Average
	Minimun
	Average

	1st
	17.57
	179.27
	16.77
	191.28
	41.38
	277.23

	2nd
	291.43
	343.23
	328.03
	379.97
	416.49
	468.43

	3rd
	388.57
	435.16
	433.92
	469.63
	521.70
	579.04

	4th
	472.55
	531.19
	515.42
	577.85
	635.11
	720.47

	5th
	586.49
	651.18
	654.15
	703.53
	808.59
	874.97

	6th
	701.27
	771.16
	782.91
	854.98
	955.76
	1,036.19

	7th
	850.59
	961.76
	934.64
	1,056.31
	1,134.07
	1,257.15

	8th
	1,070.26
	1,230.33
	1,176.59
	1,357.25
	1,406.32
	1,597.10

	9th
	1,410.81
	1,725.86
	1,570.35
	1,928.59
	1,854.93
	2,239.53

	10th
	2,205.58
	4,401.35
	2,438.56
	4,976.89
	2,779.53
	5,677.82

	Total
	
	1,121.62
	
	1,248.29
	
	1,468.27


[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]1BRL = Brazilian real. Exchange rate: 1.00 USD = 2.40 BRL (December 2008).
